

## LYON COUNTY BOARD of SUPERVISORS

Lyon County Courthouse 206 S. 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Ste. 205, Rock Rapids, IA 51246

Phone 712-472-8517 Fax 712-472-2829

## March 9, 2021

8:30 A.M. Roll Call of Districts

**Pledge of Allegiance** 

8:30 A.M. Public Comment Session-Please sign up before 8:30 in boardroom

Approve Board Minutes from February 23, 2021

8:45 A.M. Race Agreement with Fair Board for 2021 – Amy Borman, Director

9:15 A.M. UTV Ordinance 2021-03 Discussion for final draft – Set public hearing date (4-13-2021

@ 8:45 AM)

Resolution 2021-06 Appropriations FY2021

Letter of Resignation effective April 30, 2021 - Lyon County Treasurer

2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of Ordinance 2021-02 Zoning Map Amendment for Rezone change for

Cooperative Farmers Elevator – Parcel B in SW1/4 12-98-44.

Lyon County Economic Development - Steve Simons, Director

## 10:00 A.M. Secondary Roads and Operations - Daryl Albertson, Lyon County Engineer

- Possible permanent closure of Bridge 29Y at 160<sup>th</sup> Street and Larch Avenue
- Agreement for County Bridge Federal-Aid Bridge Swap Funding for BRS-SWAP-CO60(123)--FF

Board Approval of new Family Farm Applications

Request to use Courthouse Square June 19<sup>th</sup>, 2021 for Heritage Days – Rock Rapids

Chamber of Commerce

Local Landfill Guarantee

Riverside Township – Appoint Jim Lupkes as Clerk, David Griesse to Trustee

Elgin Township - Darwin Klaassen Trustee, replaces Randy Hayenga

Approval of claims

**Employment changes** 

Board of Supervisors: Josh Feucht, Dist. 1; Doug Vanden Bosch, Dist. 2;

Cory Altena, Dist. 3; Jerry Birkey, Dist. 4; Steve Herman, Dist. 5

Secretary to the Board / Lyon County Auditor – Jen Smit